
65 8.—7
Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS.

9—B. 7.

1924-25.]

Salaries. j 01Other Charges. Total.

ote No. 13.—De'epartment of External Affairs— £ £ £

Gross TroTAL .. .. .. 2,190 39,223 41,413

Credits-i-in-aid 1,030 1,030

NET TOOTAL .. .. .. 2,190 38,193 40,383

Number Jtemof Persons. 19 -25.
VOTE No. 13.—DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL

AFFAIRS.1924-25.
* Salaries—

Administrative Division

1 (Secretary) at £765 (also Secretary for Cook
Islands, £26) 765

Clerical Division.
Class IV—

1 at £425
Class V—

1 at £380
Class VII—

1 at £250

4251

1 380

1 250

2
General Division.

3702 at £185

6 2,190

3

4
5

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Advertising, books, photographs, newspapers, and
other publications

Cost of—
Passage to America and allowance for ex-internee,

F. F. Wolter
Visit of Samoan Chiefs to New Zealand

Expenses of upkeep, Apia Observatory (£800 re-
coverable from British Government) ...

Freight, cartage, and transport charges ...

Fuel, light, water, attendance, &c.
Grants to —

Bureau of Tropical Diseases, London
Ethnological research, Western Samoa

35

235
600

6
7

I
2,000

5
98

8
9

100
100

* For partioulars of salarios sec "Publio Service Classification LiiSt."

Note. —-Scale salaries or wages include cost-of-living increas*B.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

