DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS.

				1924–25.				
				Salaries.	Other Charges.	Total.		
Vote No. 13.—Department	£	£	£					
GROSS TOTAL	••			2,190	39,223	41,413		
Credits-in-aid	••			•••	1,030	1,030		
NET TOTAL	••	••		2,190	38,193	40,383		

Number of Persons.	Item.	VOTE No. 13.—DEPA	1924–25.						
1924–25.	İ	AF		£	£				
	1	*Salaries—							
		Administra	ATIVE D	VISION					
1		1 (Secretary) at £76 Islands, £26)	5 (also	Secretary	for Co	ook 	765		
		CLERICA	L Divis	ION.					
		$Class\ IV$							
1		$\begin{array}{c} 1 \text{ at } \pounds 425 \\ Class \ V -\!\!\!-\!\!\!- \end{array}$	•••			•••	425		
1		1 at £380 Class VII	• • •	•••			380		
1		1 at £250	•••	•••			250		
		GENERA	L Divisi	ON.		ŀ			
2		2 at £185	•••	•••			370		
6		,					2,190		
		0							
	2	OTHER CHARGES FOR ANI Advertising, books, ph			ners a	nd			
	-				J J J J J J J		35		
	Cost of—								
1	3	Passage to America a F. F. Wolter	nd allov	vance for e			005		
	4	Tief of Common Objects to North Woods					$\begin{array}{c c} 235 \\ 600 \end{array}$		
	5					·e-	000		
	0	Expenses of upkeep, Apia Observatory (£800 recoverable from British Government)					2,000		
	6	Freight, cartage, and transport charges					5		
	7	Fuel, light, water, attendance, &c Grants to —					98		
	8	Bureau of Tropical D	iseases.	London			100		
	$\stackrel{\circ}{9}$	Ethnological research, Western Samoa					100		

^{*} For particulars of salaries see "Public Service Classification List."

Note.—Scale salaries or wages include cost-of-living increase.